(monthly, quarterly, annually) etc. as defined under 

scope of work RFP Document for the FY 2023-24. The RFP document is available Online from 

27.10.2023 and last date of submission of the bids is 09.11.2023 till 1200 hrs. The estimated fee 

is Rs. 6,50,000/- per annum (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) inclusive of all taxes. 

RFP document may be downloaded from CPP portal: 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

Critical Data Sheet 

Publishing Date 27.10.2023 

Bid Document Sale Start Date 27.10.2023 from 1200 hrs 

Clarification Start Date 27.10.2023 from 1200 hrs